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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000500682 SUDIPTA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 SC  1  469.00  569.00  669.00  762.00  852.00  938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891753 PUJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  2 2 UR  1  459.00  549.00  646.00  738.00  828.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051705 SHRABANTI  SEN Female No  3  2 3 SC  6  458.00  545.00  642.00  735.00  826.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139555 SHATARUPA  DAS Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  8  455.00  545.00  644.00  736.00  826.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358542 SAHELI  KUNTI Female No  5 5 UR  4  453.00  545.00  639.00  731.00  821.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008075 PUSPITA  MANDI Female No  6  1 6 ST  6  447.00  537.00  632.00  722.00  809.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271559 ARPITA  PORE Female No  7 7 UR  15  441.00  529.00  625.00  713.00  799.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735349 RITIKA  MAL Female No  8  2 8 OBC-B  1  440.00  534.00  628.00  719.00  800.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895832 PRIYANKA  MOHANTA Female No  9 9 UR  8  437.00  529.00  624.00  716.00  803.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001157340 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  437.00  527.00  618.00  708.00  792.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090680 PAYEL  CHAL Female No  11  4 11 OBC-B  1  428.00  518.00  608.00  694.00  780.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703693 SABIYA  MONDAL Female No  12 12 UR  6  427.00  512.00  600.00  685.00  770.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866860 NOURIN  AKTAR Female No  13 13 UR  15  411.00  488.00  580.00  665.00  745.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446707 KALYAN  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  5  406.00  496.00  586.00  666.00  740.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440254 MONIDIPA  GHOSH Female No  15  5 15 OBC-B  1  402.00  492.00  582.00  663.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894168 ARETRIKA  PAL Female No  16 16 UR  3  401.00  494.00  587.00  667.00  738.00  802.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110718 CHANDRIMA  PANJA Female No  17 17 UR  7  390.00  485.00  580.00  651.00  718.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856867 NISHA  SHIT Female No  18 18 UR  1  388.00  478.00  568.00  640.00  710.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000395546 SOUGATA  KAR Male No  18 19 UR  1  388.00  478.00  568.00  640.00  710.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782514 ARPAN  KOLEY Male No  19 20 UR  3  388.00  471.00  554.00  634.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371905 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  20  3 21 SC  2  384.00  458.00  556.00  630.00  700.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415743 PIYALI  SOREN Female No  21  2 22 ST  2  382.00  447.00  531.00  613.00  693.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255955 SAYANI  POREL Female No  22  4 23 SC  4  375.00  459.00  543.00  620.00  694.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139234 SOUMI  JANA Female No  23 24 UR  4  368.00  443.00  521.00  596.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000957198 RISHA  BALI Female No  24 25 UR  1  367.00  447.00  527.00  601.00  668.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001773919 ANUSHKA  PARUI Female No  25 26 UR  2  364.00  448.00  532.00  614.00  676.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017930 PRITI  SEN Female No  26 27 UR  7  361.00  441.00  521.00  592.00  658.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000015375 SAPTAPARNA  SEN Female No  27  6 28 OBC-B  5  360.00  430.00  514.00  584.00  654.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852487 RUPSHA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  28 29 UR  2  355.00  418.00  503.00  584.00  647.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485743 SANCHITA  SARKAR Female No  29  5 30 SC  13  354.00  431.00  508.00  578.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371940 PRITIKA  ADAK Female No  30 31 UR  2  354.00  429.00  506.00  581.00  646.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001378378 RUPSA  MUKHERJEE Female No  31 32 UR  3  354.00  422.00  499.00  575.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094516 SABNAM JAHAN MONDAL Female No  32 33 UR  17  350.00  411.00  501.00  569.00  636.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000140354 PRIYANKA  BAG Female No  33 34 UR  2  350.00  405.00  488.00  568.00  638.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884792 PARNA  DAS Female No  34  7 35 OBC-B  1  339.00  413.00  488.00  562.00  622.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556383 ANKITA  PANDIT Female No  35  6 36 SC  9  339.00  400.00  474.00  546.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001128943 PREETI  NANDY Female No  36 37 UR  4  328.00  399.00  470.00  536.00  596.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273319 SOHINI  MAJI Female No  37  7 38 SC  3  325.00  395.00  465.00  535.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046563 RIYA  GOSWAMI Female No  38 39 UR  6  320.00  396.00  472.00  539.00  594.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768452 BARSHA  SAREN Female No  39  3 40 ST  1  320.00  392.00  464.00  530.00  590.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179661 SANJOY  CHATTERJEE Male No  40 41 UR  5  320.00  380.00  454.00  518.00  580.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942392 SWARUP  ROY Male No  41  8 42 SC  4  312.00  382.00  452.00  514.00  571.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001188754 MALLIKA  JANA Female No  42 43 UR  8  311.00  373.00  448.00  510.00  570.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889391 SNEHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  43 44 UR  1  302.00  368.00  435.00  501.00  553.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405269 SUPARNA  PAKHIRA Female No  44 45 UR  1  299.00  361.00  425.00  487.00  547.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index
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Tie Break 
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A000748351 HASINA  KHATUN Female No  45 46 UR  3  299.00  360.00  425.00  486.00  544.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384379 RIMA  BHAUMIK Female No  46 47 UR  1  297.00  359.00  424.00  486.00  543.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054131 ANUKA  GHOSH Female No  47  8 48 OBC-B  2  283.00  343.00  404.00  464.00  521.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030923 PRITI  SAMANTA Female No  48 49 UR  9  280.00  324.00  397.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183724 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  49  4 50 ST  4  255.00  299.00  371.00  421.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494657 SABIYA  KHATUN Female No  50 51 UR  2  236.00  280.00  340.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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A001139555 SHATARUPA  DAS Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  8  455.00  545.00  644.00  736.00  826.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735349 RITIKA  MAL Female No  8  2 2 OBC-B  1  440.00  534.00  628.00  719.00  800.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157340 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  437.00  527.00  618.00  708.00  792.00  874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000090680 PAYEL  CHAL Female No  11  4 4 OBC-B  1  428.00  518.00  608.00  694.00  780.00  856.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000440254 MONIDIPA  GHOSH Female No  15  5 5 OBC-B  1  402.00  492.00  582.00  663.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015375 SAPTAPARNA  SEN Female No  27  6 6 OBC-B  5  360.00  430.00  514.00  584.00  654.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884792 PARNA  DAS Female No  34  7 7 OBC-B  1  339.00  413.00  488.00  562.00  622.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001054131 ANUKA  GHOSH Female No  47  8 8 OBC-B  2  283.00  343.00  404.00  464.00  521.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000500682 SUDIPTA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 SC  1  469.00  569.00  669.00  762.00  852.00  938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051705 SHRABANTI  SEN Female No  3  2 2 SC  6  458.00  545.00  642.00  735.00  826.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371905 SAYONTANI  PAKHIRA Female No  20  3 3 SC  2  384.00  458.00  556.00  630.00  700.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255955 SAYANI  POREL Female No  22  4 4 SC  4  375.00  459.00  543.00  620.00  694.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485743 SANCHITA  SARKAR Female No  29  5 5 SC  13  354.00  431.00  508.00  578.00  643.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556383 ANKITA  PANDIT Female No  35  6 6 SC  9  339.00  400.00  474.00  546.00  612.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273319 SOHINI  MAJI Female No  37  7 7 SC  3  325.00  395.00  465.00  535.00  593.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942392 SWARUP  ROY Male No  41  8 8 SC  4  312.00  382.00  452.00  514.00  571.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000008075 PUSPITA  MANDI Female No  6  1 1 ST  6  447.00  537.00  632.00  722.00  809.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415743 PIYALI  SOREN Female No  21  2 2 ST  2  382.00  447.00  531.00  613.00  693.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768452 BARSHA  SAREN Female No  39  3 3 ST  1  320.00  392.00  464.00  530.00  590.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183724 SUBHANKAR  MUDI Male No  49  4 4 ST  4  255.00  299.00  371.00  421.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


